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Chart Datum, Water level and Currents Working Group (CDWCWG) 
 

List of Members 
 

Members: 
 

Country Organisation Name E-mail address Main expertise 

Denmark DGA Mr Kristian Villadsen Kristmar krkri@gst.dk Geodesy 

Estonia EMA Mrs Gabriela Kotsulim gabriela.kotsulim@transpordiamet.ee Hydrography 

Finland HO Mr Jyrki Mononen jyrki.mononen@traficom.fi Hydrography 

Finland FMI Mrs Anni Jokiniemi anni.jokiniemi@fmi.fi Oceanography 

Germany BSH Dr Patrick Westfeld patrick.westfeld@bsh.de Hydrography 

Latvia MAL Mr Bruno Špēls bruno.spels@lhd.lv Hydrography 

Lithuania LTSA Mr Mindaugas Zakarauskas mindaugas.zakarauskas@ltsa.lt Hydrography 

Poland HOPN Mr Witold Stasiak w.stasiak@ron.mil.pl Hydrography 

Poland IMGW Mrs Alicja Olszewska alicja.olszewska@imgw.pl Oceanography 

Russia DNO Mr Leonid Shalnov unio@mil.ru Hydrography 

Russia GNINGI Dr Sergey V. Reshetniak svr@gningi.ru Hydrography 

Sweden SMA Mr Thomas Hammarklint (Chair) thomas.hammarklint@sjofartsverket.se Oceanography 

Sweden SMA Mr Henrik Tengbert henrik.tengbert@sjofartsverket.se Hydrography 
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Observers and Experts: 
 

Country Organisation Name E-mail address Main expertise 

Estonia TUT Prof Artu Ellmann artu.ellmann@taltech.ee Geodesy 

Estonia TUT Dr Sander Varbla sander.varbla@taltech.ee Geodesy 

Estonia TUT Dr Nicole Camille Delpeche-Ellmann nicole.delpeche@taltech.ee Oceanography 

Finland HO Mr Jarmo Mäkinen jarmo.makinen@traficom.fi Hydrography 

Finland FMI Dr Jani Särkkä jani.sarkka@fmi.fi Oceanography 

Finland NLS Dr Mirjam Bilker-Koivula mirjam.bilker-koivula@maanmittauslaitos.fi Geodesy 

Finland NLS Dr Timo Saari timo.saari@maanmittauslaitos.fi Geodesy 

Germany BSH Dr Xaver Lange xaver.lange@bsh.de Oceanography 

Germany BSH Mr Thorben Knoop thorben.knoop@bsh.de Oceanography 

Germany BKG Dr Gunter Liebsch gunter.liebsch@bkg.bund.de Geodesy 

Germany BKG Dr Joachim Schwabe joachim.schwabe@bkg.bund.de Geodesy 

Latvia MAL Mr Armands Murans armands.murans@lhd.lv Hydrography 

Latvia MAL Mr Krists Dzenis krists.dzenis@lhd.lv Hydrography 

Lithuania LTSA Mr Emilis Tertelis emilis.tertelis@ltsa.lt Hydrography 

Lithuania VGTU Mr Romuald Obuchovski romuald.obuchovski@vilniustech.lt Geodesy 

Norway NHS Mr Aksel Voldsund aksel.voldsund@kartverket.no Oceanography 

Poland GUT Mr Krzysztof Pyrchla krzysztof.pyrchla@pg.edu.pl Geodesy 

Poland PGI Dr Monika Wilde-Piórko  monika.wilde-piorko@pgi.gov.pl Geodesy 

Poland IGIK Dr Malgorzata Szelachowska malgorzata.szelachowska@igik.edu.pl Geodesy 
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Country Organisation Name E-mail address Main expertise 

Sweden LM Dr Jonas Ågren jonas.agren@lm.se Geodesy 

Sweden LM Dr Per-Anders Olsson per-anders.olsson@lm.se Geodesy 

Sweden SMHI Mrs Johanna Linders johanna.linders@smhi.se Oceanography 
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